## RESOLUTION NO.

ı	[Commending Glynn Moses.]
2	
3	Resolution commending Glynn Moses, upon her retirement, for her 33 years of dedicated service at the San Francisco General Hospital Community Health
4	Network.
5	WILEDEAC the situated county of Con Francisco is system and be accoming
6	WHEREAS, the city and county of San Francisco is extremely honored to recognize
7	Glynn Moses on the occasion of her retirement; and
8	WHEREAS, for thirty three (33) years Glynn Moses has demonstrated an untiring
	commitment by consistently displaying the high levels of professionalism, effectiveness, and
9	attention to detail to meet the needs of the Elective Admitting/Tar Control nine years,
10	Supervisor of Outpatient and Medi-cal four years, Psychiatry eight years and Intake Eligibility
11	Worker for ten years and the Department of Social Services two years; and,
12	WHEREAS, Glynn Moses has contributed to the spirit of San Francisco General
13	Hospital Community Health Network through her good sense of humor, dedication; and,
14	WHEREAS, Glynn Moses has contributed to the smooth operation for Tar control and
15	Elective Admissions; and,
16	WHEREAS, Glynn Moses has earned the gratitude and heartfelt appreciation of the
17	staff at San Francisco hospital and we wish her much success, lots of fun, traveling, cooking,
18	and no more driving seventy miles of commuting from Novato on a daily basis Monday
19	through Friday; and, therefore be it,
20	RESOLVED, the Board of Supervisor of San Francisco honor and appreciate Glynn
21	Moses for her thirty three years of outstanding service to the Citizens of our City and wish her
22	much success upon her retirement.
23	,
24	
25	